Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education.

No. EDN(TE) B (6)4/2013

Dated Shimla-171002, the

19th September, 2014.

NOTIFICATION

The Governnor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer of Shri Chhotu Ram Dangi, Principal from I.T.I. Una, Distt. Una to I.T.I Jubbal, Distt. Shimla vice Shri P. D. Sharma, Principal and Shri P. D. Sharma, Principal is further ordered to transfer from ITI Jubbal, Distt. Shimla to ITI Paonta Sahib, Distt. Sirmour against vacant post with TTA/JT to both the officers, with immediate effect in the public interest.

In addition to this, it is also ordered that the Principal, ITI Nalagarh, Distt. Solan will also hold the charge of ITI Una in addition to his own duties.

Both the officers are directed to report for duty at their new places of postings and submit joining report to this Office.

BY ORDER

Principal Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above. Dated Shimla-171002, 19th September, 2014.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), H.P. Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), H.P. Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education, H.P., Sundernager, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- 4. Principal, ITI Una, Distt. Una, HP.
- 5. Principal, ITI Jubbal, Distt. Shimla, HP.
- 6. Principal, ITI Nalagarh, Distt. Solan, HP.
- 7. Shri Chhotu Ram Dangi, Principal, ITI Una, Distt. Una, H.P.
- 8. Shri P. D. Sharma, Principal, ITI Jubbal, Distt. Shimla, H.P.
- 9. Personal file of the officers.
- 10. Guard File.

Under Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph.0177 2628486.